

APPROXIMATE ESTIMATE FOR PROPOSED SUB DIVISION LAYOUT FOR RUDRAKHYA INFRA PROJECTS (P) LTD, MD. PRADIP KUMAR MOHANTY OVER PLOT NO-156, KHATA NO-333/508, MOUZA-ALARPUR, THANA -BALIANTA, NO-35, TAHASIL-BALIANTA, DIST: KHURDA

FOUNDATION , PLINTH BEAM, COLUMN FOR COMPOUND WALL, GATE

Sl. No.	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	Unit	Rate in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches as shown in drawing in all sorts of soil (Including filled up soil, or morrum mixed with gravels) preparation of bed, trimming the sides of trenches, leveling, dressing and ramming the bottom including necessary shoring, dewatering complete.	100.00	Cum.	850.00	85000.00
2	Earth work in filling to foundation trenches and plinth with excavated earth in layers not exceeding 150mm including watering, breaking lumps and ramming & compacting etc. complete.	115.00	Cum.	475.00	54625.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete with graded stone aggregate of 40mm nominal size to column foundation, sub floor, etc. including cost of curing, centering and shuttering and conveyance of all labour and materials etc. complete in all respects.				
4	Brick masonry work in cement mortar (1:6) in full brick thick walls using K.B. Bricks having minimum crushing strength of 75 Kg/cm ² after immersing the bricks for 24 hours in water before use in foundation and plinth with all necessary projections, cutting, moulding, corbelling, chamfering, watering and curing etc. including cost, conveyance, royalties and taxes of all materials and cost of labour, T&P required for the work etc. complete.				
	Full brick thick brick work in c.m. (1:6) in foundation & plinth.	390.00	Cum.	6500.00	2535000.00

D. Durga Maheswari

Archit
M/s. MS ARCHITECTS
Ar. D. DURGA MAHESWARI
COA REGD. No.-CA/2002/29694
BDA REGD. No.-AR/BDA/023/07

Rudrakshya Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd.

Pradip Kumar Mohanty
Builder Managing Director

5 (a)	Providing R.C.C. in proportion 1:1.5:3 by volume 1 cement : 1.5 crusher broken down graded granite chips of 20mm size : 3 coarse sand including hoisting and laying concrete by suitable means, including curing for 3 weeks including cost and conveyance, royalties and taxes of all materials and labour required for the work etc. complete in all respect but including cost of reinforced steel and centering & shuttering.				
(i)	Foundation	6.50	Cum.	6,500.00	42250.00
(ii)	Plinth beam	20.00	Cum.	6,500.00	130000.00
(iii)	R.C.C Column				
(IV)	COMPOUND WALL 25 NO 250MMX250M SIZE	12.00	Cum.	7,150.00	85800.00
	PLASTER BOTH SIDE	940.00	SQM	260.00	244400.00
(V)	M/S GATE	1800.00	KGS	110.00	198000.00
	TOTAL (A)			Rs.	33,75,075.00
IN WORD (RUPEES THIRTY THREE LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)					(RS,33,75,000/-)

D. Durga Maheswari

Architect
M/s. MS ARCHITECTS
Ar. D. DURGA MAHESWARI
COA REGD. No.-CA/2002/29694
BDA REGD. No.-AR/BDA/023/07

Rudrakshva Infra Projects Pvt. Ltd.
Pradeep Kumar Mohapatra
Builder Managing Director